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506 VOTE FOB SENATORS.

VOTE FOR SENATORS
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Cheney's (rep.) plurality, 347
In 1912, Johnson's (dem.) plurality, 390
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Molloy's (rep.) plurality, 478
In 1912. Hooker's (rep.) plurality, 224
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Purcell's (dem.) plurality, 526
In 1912, Purcell's (dem.) plurality, 667
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FOURTH DISTRICT

East Hartford .
Glastonbury. . .
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Marlborough ..
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South Windsor
Rocky Hill ....
Wethersfield...
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<

Zo
a

910
403
1,132

29
144

190
148
302

3,258

14

38
106
1 .
13

6
7
24

209

50
1

133
E
'6
E

3
7

6

206

431
G
ra
v
e
4
6

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

P
ie
rs
o
n
.

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

B
ri
g
g
s.

P
ro
g
re
ss
iv
e

E
ilc
o
x
.

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n

FIFTH DISTRICT

S
h
e
p
a
rd
,

S
o
ci
a
lis
t

78
174
1135

139
345
891
101
332
326

657
570

19 4

16
33

1
3

24
52
21

69
329
180
421

281

25

152
11

54

2
3

10
10
13West Hartford

21

49
29
101
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Pierson's (rep.) plurality, 694
In 1912, Steven's (rep.) plurality. 535
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Pierson's (rep.) plurality, 694 
In 1912, Steven's (rep.) plurality, 53.5 
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2,473 3,591 335 178 53

Klett's (rep.) plurality, 1.118
In 1912, Lander's (dem.) plurality, 1%
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Total 2,468 3,511 104

Alcorn's (rep.) plurality, 1,043
In 1912, Colton's (rep.) plurality, 343
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Klett's (rep.) plurality, 1.118 
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Suffield ........................................ 221 495 6 2 4 
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Total ...................................... 2,468 3,511 104 84 51 

Alcorn 's (rep.) plurality, 1,043 
Io 1912, Colton's (rep.) plurality, 343 
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New Haven, Wards 8, 9, 12. and 14 3,r»5 2.877 248 391 27 35

Whitney's (dem.) plurality, 218
In 1912 Frohlich's (dem.) plurality. 391
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Isbell's (rep.) plurality, 906
In 1912 Isbell's (rep.) plurality, 262
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Grady's (dem.) plurality, 547
In 1912 Quinn's (dem.) plurality. 597
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Whitney's (dem.) plurality. 218 
In 1912 Frohlich's (dem.) plurality. 391 
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Bree's (dem.) plurality, 367
In 1912 Shanley's (dem.) plurality. 394
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Tuttle's (rep.) plurality, 488
In 1912. Kelsey's (rep.) plurality, 169
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2,275 2,915 202 339 36

Evart's (rep.) plurality. 640
In 1912 McDonough's (dem.) plurality, 76
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-~ QI g - ► e c:: u 'il - ·.:: co::: Ill .;§ THIRTEENTH DISTRICT u 6.0 Q) := ·o . t; .8 8 
Q) ::I • nl Ill .cl 
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Q,)o Q)~ =Cl-. Cl) 0 ~Cl-. z ::i::: <i: tz::Cll tI: -- ----- --

Meriden ................. . ...................... 2,696 3,099 172 211 39 

Heineman's (rep,) plurality, 403 
Io 1912. Neebe's (dem.) plurality, 292 
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Bethany ........................... ...... 48 23 ...... 
Cheshire ................................. 112 212 9 .... i4 6 
Milford ................ ... ............... 406 710 98 s 
Naugatuck ............................... 896 695 21 230 8 
Orange ........ .......................... 749 1,068 70 95 15 
Prospect ... : ................ .. ........... 7 54 1 .. .... 
Woodbridge, .....• .... .............•.... 34 90 2 .... .. 2 
Wolcott ................................. 23 63 1 ...... ... ... 

--------
Total ............ .................. . . 2,275 2,915 202 339 36 

Evart's (rep.) plurality 640 
In 1912 McDonoue-h 's (dem.) plurality, 76 
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Waterbury, Wards 1. 2, 3 and 6 2,377 3,013 590 329 31

Peasley's (rep.) plurality. 636
In 1912, McGrath's (rep.) plurality, 515
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Waterbury Wards 4 and 5 2,095 972 133 12

Hurley's (dem.) plurality, 1,123
In 1912, Hurley's (dem.) plurality. 1,409
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1,137 1,159 89 89 14
39 81 1 8 1

774 563 23 81 5

18 89 1 3

101 77 6 1

303 462 24 6 7

80 119 8 1 1

2.452 2.550 151 186 32

Tyler's (rep.) plurality, 98
In 1912, McCarthy's (dem.)
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Waterbury, Wards 1. 2, 3 and 6 . .... ... ... ... .. 2,3n 3,013 590 

Peasley's (rep.) plurality, 636 
In 1912, McGrath's (rep.) plurality, 515 
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Waterbury, Wards 4 and 5............. .. ...... ...... 2,095 9n 133 12 

Hurley's (dem.) plurality, 1,123 
In 1912, Hurley's (dem.) plurality, 1,-409 

Cl 4) C .... Ill ► ·o 
Ill .:! .'i:i .... 8·.:: ... 
u :0 .!!! 111 ·-
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Ansonia .............•. .. .......... . ... ......... 1,137 1,159 89 89 14 
Beacon Falls ........ ............... ... ....... .. 39 81 1 8 1 
Derby .... . ..................................... 774 56.3 23 81 s 
Middlebury ..... ..... ...................... .... 18 89 1 3 
Oxford ......................................... 101 77 6 1 
Seymour ....................................... 303 462 24 6 7 
Southbury ........ .. ............... .... ........ 80 119 8 1 1 

----- --
Total ....................................... 2,452 2,550 151 186 32 

T yler's (rep.) plurality, 98 
In 1912, McCarthy's (dem.) plurality, 98 
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1,903 2,468 59 87 48

Whiton's (rep.) plurality. 565
In 1912 Miner's (dem.) plurality, 235
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Total 2,095 2,337 198 33

Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 242
In 1912 Avery's (dem.) plurality, 69
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EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT 

-------------------,------ ------- ----- --------- --
Groton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 450 669 
New London................................... 1.453 1.799 

10 
49 

38 
49 

23 
25 

--------------------·------
Total........................................ 1.903 2,468 59 

Whiton's (rep.) plurality, 56.5 
In 1912 Miner's (dem.) plurality, 235 

NINETEENTH DISTRICT 

t,) 

.!S 

d Uo C .,. 
f~ 
~ 

48 

--------------------- - -----
Ledyard . .. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76 90 6 
Norwich.............................................. 1,944 2,113 175 
Preston. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 134 17 

1 
29 
3 

---------------------------
Total............................................. 2,095 2;'337 198 33 

Barnes' (rep.) plurality. 242 
In 1912 Avery's (dem.) plurality, 69 

33 
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514 VOTE FOR SENATORS.

TWENTIETH DISTRICT
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Bozrah
Colchester
East Lyme
Franklin
Griswold
Lyme
Lebanon
Lisbon
Montville
North Stonington
Old Lyme
Salem
Sprague
Stonington
Voluntown
WaUrford

Total

104
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25E

329|
74
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148
202
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331,
(.72
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238

100
221
241

61
284
72

146
S7
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87
47
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955
80

260

I .
17
3 .

14 .
2

3
I .
1 .

7

8
1

10
14
1 .

2.557 3,083 89

Hewitt's (rep) plurality, 526
In 1912 Johnson's (dem.) plurality, 331
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3
. 4 and 5 2,054 3,057 87 277 36 24

BarHett's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 1,090
In 1912, Newman's (dem.) plurality. 186
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TWENTIETH DISTRICT 
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Bozrah ............ . ........................... . 
Colchester .............................. . ..... . 
East Lyme ......... ... ........................ . 
Franklin ...................... .. .............. . 
Griswold ........... .... ................. .... . . . 
Lyme ...... .... ..... .... ..... .. ............... . 
Lebanon ................... ... ................ . 
Lh;bon .... ......... .... ........................ . 
Montville ...................................... . 
North Stonington ......... .... ........ ... ..... . 
Old Lyme ..................................... . 

ialem ........... .. ..................... ........ . 
prairue .............. ... ..... • •. • • • • • • • • • • • · · · · 
tonlogton ..................................... . 

Voluntown ..................................... . 
Waterford ... ........... ..... . ............. .... . 
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25 
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35 
56 
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33 
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672 
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100 1 .... .... . .. . 
221 17 2 3 
241 3 ··· ··· 10 
61 14 .. . .. . 2 

284 2 2 3 
72 3 2 1 

146 1 . . . .. . 13 
87 1 .......... .. 

219 7 2 5 
59 ................•. 
87 8 1 1 
47 1 1 ...... 

166 10 7 8 
95.3 14 46 20 
80 1 .......... .. 

260 6 3 8 

-------------------1--- --- ---------
Total. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.557 3,083 

Hewitt's (rep) plurality, 526 
In 1912 Johnson's (dem.) plurality. 331 
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Voting Districts 1, 2, 3. 4 and 5 2,054 3,057 87 

Bartlett's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 1,090 
In 1912, Newman's {dem.) plurality, 186 
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TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT
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Bridgeport, Voting Districts 6, 7, 8 and 11... 2,068 2,217 62 228 10 21

O'Connell's (rep.) plurality,
In 1912, McNeil's (dem.) plu
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Bridgeport, Voting Districts 9, 10 and 12 1,825 2,660 122 458 34

Comley'B (rep.) plurality, 835
In 1912, Whitcomb's (dem.) plurality, 327
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Brid1ieport, Voting Diatricts 6, 7. 8 and 11 ... 2,068 2.217 62 228 10 21 

O'Connell's (rep.) plura1ity, 149 
In 1912, McNeil's (dem.) plurality. 829 
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Bridgeport. Voting Districts 9~ 10 and 12 ......... 1,825 2.660 122 458 34 

Comley'• (rep.) plurality, 835 
In 1912, Whitcomb's <dem.) plurality. 327 
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516 VOTE FOR SENATORS.
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211 278 141 8 5
71 H>5 2 1 3

2,010 1,724 151 126 17

New Fairfield 51 65 5
131 175 4 1 2
152 340 5 3 2

27 59 6 1

2,653 2,746 309 139 35

Scattering, 1
Bissetl's (rep, and prog.) plurality, 402
In 1912,Peck's (dem.) plurality, 693
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Huntington 368 5, 120 73 9 4

85 122 1

324 262 17 1

239 577 104 40 4

Trumbull 148 137 1 7 1

Weston 94 79
182 484 14 2 «

Total 1,858 2,902 268 131 26 16

Salmon's (rep.) plurality, 1,044
In 1912 Perry's (rep.) plurality. 400
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C) Cl. 

~<:.) VJ CJ 
~A -~~ 
en pq 

--
Bethel ..... .. ..... ...... . ... ........... . ....... 211 278 
Brookfield ....... . ....... .. .... ... ...... ... .... 7J 11()5 
Danbury ............................. . ......... 2,010 1,724 
Naw Fairfie ld ........ . ......................... 51 65 
Redding . ........................... .... ........ 131 175 
Ridgefield ....... ....... ............... .. ..... . . 152 34C 
Sherman . . ... ....... ........ ............. . .... 27 59 

----
Total ................................... . .. . 2.653 2,746 

Scattsring-, 1 
Bissell 's (rep, and prog.) plurality, 402 
In 1912,Peck's (dem.) plurality, 693 

TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT 

C 
n: 
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.:o 
C::, 
0 0. 
8 Q,) 

.;~ 
U) 

Q,) 
I> -~ 

• Cl) - ... 
- t,j) 
~o 
VI ,_, 

~P-; 

--
141 

2 
151 

4 
5 
6 

309 

c .... 
0 VI tn:.= 
0. (U 

s·n 
oo 

.i;:.U) 

~ 

C 

.... -~ 
• VI -:0 -·~ c, - o.--

.o.!:! o..!!: 
::, u n: 0 
QI 0 C .._ 

c:icn ~P-; 

----
8 5 
1 3 

126 17 
5 

1 2 
3 2 

. ..... 1 

139 35 

--------------------- ------
Easton ................................. . 72 105 5 ................. . 
Fairfield ...... . ...................... . .. . 
HuntKJ gton ......... . ................ , . , . 
Monroe . .. ...... .. . ............. .. ...... . 

326 555 7 9 5 S 
368 581 120 73 9 4 
85 122 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 

Newtown .... ... ........................ . 
Stratford ... . .................. . .... . .... . 
Trumbull. .. ..... .. . ....... . ............ . 

324 262 17 . .. .. . 1 1 
239 577 1 40 7 4 
148 137 1 7 l 1 

Weston ................................. . 
Westport ... . ... .......... .. . ........... . 

94 79 ............ 1 ... . .. 
182 484 14 2 1 ..... . 

---------------- ------------
Total..................... . ........... 1,858 2,902 268 131 26 16 

Salmon's (rep.) plurality, 1,044 
• In 1912 Perry's (rep.) plurality, 400 
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n
,
S
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2,54

470
95

1,847

290
238
213

2,161

19

9
6

129

10

Wilton

2

1

25 27

Total 2,666 2,902 163 37 28

Bishop's (rep.) plurality, 236
In 1912 Weed's (dem.) plurality, 346
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TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT

T
a
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S
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CO4-1

S3

866 1,344 114 50 10

2.168 2,528 96 104 18

Total 3,034 3,872 210 154 10 18

Mead's (rep.) plurality, 838
In 1912 Foster's (dem.) plurality, 370
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VOTE FOR SENATOilS. 517 

T\VENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT 

- ------- -· -- ----- --- ----------
Darien........................................... 254 2901 19 10 ..... . 
New Canailn........................ ... . . . . . . . . . 470 2.-~~I 9 2 ..... . 
Wilton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 2131 6 . . . . . . 1 
Norwalk........................................ 1,847 2,161 129 25 27 

Total ....................................... --;::
1

--;;;1--:; ~--; 
Bishop's (rep.) plurality, 236 
In 1912 Weed's (dcm.) plurality, 346 

'"-= ci1 ro ;, .2 ~ 

G ~ j .] ] ~-E 
T\VENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT c ::, ~ .., ~ ~ - oz E • o. .., ~ - ·- - C/l ... 

i~ "Ca., :;e sg .:e t~ 
~Q ~~ ~~ ~~ g~ ~~ 
~ =a O ~ ~ -

Greenwich ................................ - ~ ~I~~~= 
Stamford................................. 2.168 2,528 1 96 10-1 .. .. . . 18 

Total.. ............................... -;; -;;;-;; ~,~ ~ 
Mead's (n~p.) plurality. 838 
In 1912 Foster's (dem.) pluralit:r. 3i0 
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TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT
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322

485
180
55

44
62

447

479
245
158

3
5

254
21
46
41

3

Killingly 15

3
2

Total 1,162 1,435 370 23

Scattering, 1
Tatem 's (rep.) plurality, 273
In 1912, Keach's (rep.) plurality, 345

TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT
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163
68
122,8

4
2 4

Plainfield 309
41

20

32

10
103

2

?Pomfret

3
1Sterling 101

1,046 31 24

Total 1,778 1,989 184 45

Thompson's (rep.) plurality, 211
In 1912, Welch's (dem.) plurality, 142
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518 VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

C Q) 0 .... rd > .2 rd -~ (4-~ .... ..... 
TWENTY· EIGHTH DIS'.J'RICT 

.u .::c :0 
Q) 0 e ::s ]1;e t:g ::s 8 
~Q) 

Q) C. -o .... Q) ~ ..... ~~ rdA rd~ ~~ e-1 H ~ 
---- - --

Ashford ... ........... . . ....... .... ... ... . ... . . ....... . 81 44 3 3 
Eastford ........ ........ .. . ..... .. . . ...... ...... .... .. 39 62 5 .. .. is }(.illingly ....... ..... ........................ .. ...... .. 322 447 254 
Putna111 .. .. ........ , ...... .. .................... ...... 485 479 21 . .. ""3 Thompson .... . .. .. ... ...... ...... ...... ............ .. 180 245 46 
Woodstock . ......... .... , .............................. 55 158 41 2 

--· ------
Total ............ .. ... ......................... . . 1.162 1,435 370 23 

Scatterini, 1 
Tatem's {rep.) pl urality, 273 
In 1912, Keacti 's (rep.) plurality, 345 

-~ Q) a .... > .2 rd Ou 'in ... o.- -lb~ • lb .;:O TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT •U e,.0 lb Q) co rd ... 
.SB sg e ti.I ~:.a 
0 Q) 0 Q) oO do 
~A .Cl~ .Cl .. 0~ H H~ u ---- ----

Brooklln . . ................ . ..... ..... .... ....... .. .. .. 128 156 4 
Canter ury .......... ... . .... .. .................... ... 70 109 2 4 
Chaplin ....... . .............................. . .... .. .. 37 43 
Hampton ....... .... . ............. .... .......... . ..... 26 71 32 1 
Plainfield .......................................... ... 309 439 10 9 
Pomfret ....... . ............... .. .. . .. ... .. ........ ... . 41 163 103 3 
Scotland ........................................... ... 20 68 2 3 
Sterling ............................................... 101 122 1 
Windham ...... .. . . ... .... .. .... ...................... 1,046 818 31 24 

------
Total. .............................. .. ............. 1,778 1,989 184 45 

Thompson 's (rep.) t>lurality, 211 
In 1912, Welch's (dem .) t>lurality, 142 
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P
h
e
lp
s.

D
e
m
o
c

E
a
d
h
a
tn

R
o
p
u
b
l If

Ju
if
.
S
o
ci
a
lis

E
a
ts
o
n
.

P
ro
h
ib
i

rt0h

53 77 10 1

43 107 10 4 1

357 299 14 1 5

185 203 10 1 2

900 1,505 253 67 9

Total 1,538 2.191 297 73 18

Wadham's (rep.) plurality, 653
In 1912, Wadham's (rep.) plurality, 87

THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT 1- U
o o

£ a o a
3«

Barkhamsted.
Canaan
Colebrook
Cornwall
Kent
Norfolk
North Canaan
Salisbury
Sharon
Winchester. . .

Total

66
76
44
131

109
178
216
146
126
710

119
82 .

74 .

84

100
174
163

400 .

209
818

1,802 2.223

Alvord's (rep.) plurality, over Whitford (dem. and prog.) 255
In 1912, Gaylord's (rep.) plurality, 384
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~c:: ~ <l) Q .... ...... cu ~ -~ 0 cu -u 
vi~ 

.... ·.o ... Vl •-

THIRTIETH DISTRICT 
. u 8:0 .~ c:O 

"'0 8 ... 
..9 8 

cu ;:I (C bl; ca o ·-
..c 0. .-.::; rJl..c:I 

" <l) 'O " 
..cl 0 .... 0 "" ... ]~ cu ... ..c:10 cup::: '°P.. ~p.. p.. ~ ~ ..... 

---- ---
Goshen . . ...... . ......... .. .. . .... ...... . .. . .... 5.3 77 10 ..... . 1 
Harwinton ... . .... .. ............ . ... .. . ........ 43 107 10 4 1 
Litchfield ... . . . . ........... . . . .. .•.. .. ........ . 357 299 14 1 5 
New Hartford .. .. ... . ... . . ..... ... ... . ......... 18.5 203 10 1 2 
Torrington ......... . ... . . . ....... . .. . .. . ....... 900 1,505 25.3 67 9 

1,5.381~-; - -
Total. . .. . . .. . .. . ... .......... ....... . .. .... 73 18 

Wadham's (rep .) plurality, 653 
In 1912, Wadham's (rep.) plurality, 87 

THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT 

.... . '° 'O ... 
... u 
0 0 
:; 8 
.Q <]) 

~o 
--------------------- ------------
Barkhamsted . . .. ...... . . ... ........... . ...... ....... . . 
Canaan . . ... .. .. ........ .. .... .. . . .... . . . .. . ... , . .. ... . 
Colebrook , .. .. ........ . ...... .. . .......... .. . .. . .. . . . . 
Cornwall ... . . ..... . . .. .......... .. ... . .. .. ... ..... .. . . 
Kent ...... ... . .... .. ... . ...... . .... . . . .. . ....... . . ... . 
Norfolk ..... .... . . .. .... .. .... . ..... . . ..... . ... .. . . ... . 

66 119 9 ...... 
76 82 .. . .. . 3 
44 74 ...... ..••.• 

131 84 ' 4 6 
109 100 3 1 
178 174 7 ... ... 

North Canaan ... . . . . . .. . . .. ... . . .. .. . . .. .. . . . ... .. .. . . 216 163 42 1 
Salisbury . ......... . .. ...... .... .. .. . . .... .. . . . . . ... . . . 
Sharon .... ... . .... . . .. . . . ..... . .. . . . ... . . .. . .. . . . ... . . 

146 400 ... . . . 2 
126 209 4 ...... 

Winchester .... . ....... .... .. . . ...... .. .. . ..... ..... .. . 710 818 97 6 

-----------------------------
T otal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,802 2,223 166 

Alvord 's (rep.) ph1rality, over Whitford (dem . anlil proi .) 255 
In 1912, Gaylord's (rep.) plurality, 384 

19 
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THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT
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53

61
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519
263
66
245
32

133
183
88

44 1 1

43

49
429
377

1

New Milford 18 6

77

15

6

78
407

3

28 4 2

54

196
384

197

32

7

17

1 5
53

Total 1,704 2,258 106 92 34

Magee's (rep.) plurality, over Hall (dem. and prog.) 448
In 1912 Johnson's (rep.) plurality, J76

a

0 a
u Ew :!0i

THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT

u
ce
y
,

y
m
a
n
.

R
e
p
u
b

y
e
r,

P
ro
g
re

u
ll,
S
o
ci
a
li

ro
o
k4
6

P
ro
h
it

P E
G «

93 181 56 4 1

Middlefield 24 122 3 3

884 1,749 190 45 9

1,001 2,052 249 49 13

Lyman's (rep.) plurality, 1,051
In 1912, Mountain's (dem.) plurality, 200
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THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT 

A Q.) A ... ns ~ 0 ns u 'iii .... :i:: .... 
:0 

V) .!!? .. :.a u Q.) 
0 • ;:s .... cii -·-8 Q.) 0. Oil ,.c.C 

Q.) Q.) .Q ··u bl)O ....: Q) 

~p::: - .... Q.) 0 ·- .. cao cii~ @en .... ~ 
::r: ::s ::r: ::r: ~ ----------

Bethlehem .............. . .. ....... ........ ... .. . 
Bridgewater . ........... .. ..................... . 
Morris .... ........ . .................... .. ...... . 
New Milford .. . . .. ............................. . 
Plymouth ......................... .... .. . ..... . 
Roxbury ............ . ......................... . 
Thomaston ........................ ... ......... . 
Warren ........................ . ........ .. .. . . . 
W aiihin~ton .... .... .................. . ........ . 
Watertown ........... .. ...................... . 
Woodbury ..... .... ........... . ............... . 

53 44 1 1 .... .. 
61 43 ....... .......... . 
61 49...... .. .... 1 

519 429 18 6 15 
26.3 377 .. .. .. 77 6 
66 78 3 ........... . 

245 407 28 4 2 
32 54 ................ .. 

133 196 32 1 5 
183 384 7 3 5 
88 197 17 ........... . 

-------------------1- --------
Total....................................... 1,704 2,258 106 92 

Magee's (rep.} plurality. over Hall (dem. and prog.) 448 
In 1912 Johnson's (rep.) plurality, 176 

.. - - . , -
@ Q.) .... Ito-

ns u 'iii .... .... ;.::: rn V) u . .o (IJ 

THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT 0 C: ;:s ... 'iii ~8 Oil (IS 0. ..:o : u QJ QJ 8 (IJ (IJ .... :::: 0 ~o 1>,P::: :>,~ ;:s CJ) 

~ ~ 0 ::r: --- - ----. 
Cromwell .... . ........ . ... . . . . . . . .... . ......... 93 181 56 4 
Middlefield .............. . .. .. ............... . . 24 122 3 ...... 
Middletown .. ........... ........ .. ..... ....... 884 1,749 190 45 

- - ----
Total. . . .... . .. .. . ...... .. ... .. . . ...... . . ... 1,001 2,052 249 49 

L yman's (rep.) plurality, 1,051 
In 1912, Mountain's (dem.) plurality, 200 
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THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT
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290 239 4 4

62 169 88 3

62 142 42 3

96 137

100 200 7 2

186 305 24 5

171 241 3

43 52 4

99 171 2

Portland 334 356 13 3

123 172 79 2

50 126 2 3

Total 1.,6 2,310 268 25

Lewis' (rep.) plurality, 694
In 1912, Reynolds' (rep.) plurality, 108.
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THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT
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Total 1,926 2,510 47 192 32 19
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VOTE FOR BBNATORS. 521 

THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT 

-------------------- -- - ----
Chatham ............................................ . 
Chester ................. .. .. ........... ... . ...... .... . 
Clinton . .. ......... ...... ...... .. ............. ....... . 

290 239 4 4 
62. 169 88 3 
62 142 42 3 

Durham ............................................. . 
East Haddam .......... .. ......... . .. ......... . . ..... . 
Essex ............................................... . 
Haddam ............................................. . 
Killinirworth .......... ..... .............. .... . . ...... . 
Old Saybrook .......... ... ................. ... ...... . 
Portland .... .. ..... . ......... .. ................. ... . . 
Saybrook ...................................... . ..... . 
Westbrook .. ........ ................................. . 

% 137 .......... .. 
100 2 7 2 
186 305 24 5 
171 241 3 .... .. 
43 52 4 .... .. 
99 171 2 .... .. 

334 356 13 3 
123 172 79 2 

SO 126 2 3 

Total............................................. 1,616 2,310 268 25 

Lewis' (reo.) plurality, 694 
In 1912, Reynolds' (rep.) plurality, 108 . 

C Q) C .... .... "' . ~ .S! 0 

"' -~ '1:l'- .... • .c . ... C gi "' :t: Cl C1S u . .c c,:J Q) • .c ~....:l THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT •O .... ::, _,_ .cu :,,--ts .... 0. ... bl) ,_._ ... .Cl 0 . 
0 Q) ~o Q) u Oo ~u Cl V '@~ u ... -o ...... uO .so "'P-1 ::::(1) all-I (!l(/) 

P-1 E-; ~ ~ Q ~ - - - --- -
Andover .............. ...... ........ ... . . 28 SO...... 1 1 .... .. 
Bolton .................................. . 52 42 .......... . ........ .. .. . 
Columbia ................... .. .......... . 
Coventry ............................... . 

49 79 .......•............. .. . 
18.5 136 15 1 3 1 

Ellington ...... . .. .. .................... . 
Hebron ................................. . 

212 201 4 12 1 .... .. 
45 92 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 ..... . 

Mansfield ............................... . 
Somers ................................. . 

96 240 5 6 12 ... .. . 
98 159 2 1 1 .... .. 

Stafford .... .. ................ ......... .. . 372 427 4 18 7 .... .. 
Tolland .... .... . ... ................. ... . . 
{Jnion ................................... . 
, ernon ....... ... ... ............ . ... .... . 

99 75 1 1 2 .... .. 
19 55 1 .... ... . ..... .. .. . 

657 809 15 150 2 17 
Willington ......... .............. ...... .. 14 145...... 2 2 1 

---------------- - ----------
Total................................ 1,926 2,510 

Talcott's (reo.) plurality, 584 
In 1912, Keeney's (rep.) plurality, 77 

Digitized by Go gle· 

47 192 32 19 
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522 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly
November 3, 19 14.

( Candidates elected in italics. )

HARTFORD COUNTY.
Avon —
Fred C. Hydel, r., 127
Lueian F. North, d., 95
P. H. Woodford, prog., 24

Berlin —
Roger M. Griswold, r., 378
John T. Molumphy, d., 160

Bloomfield —
George Mexcur, r., 188
Everett P. Latham, d., 182

Bristol —
Wm. F. 8mithwiok, d., 1072
Joseph H. Glasson, d., 1012
Newell Jennings, r., 985
N. E. Nystrom, r., 983
A. W. Manchester, prog., 181
Chas. A. Bullock, prog., 179
Theo. L. Thomas, soc, 31
Isadore Kelman, soc, 32
A. W. Manchester, pro., 27
Wilbur H. Kelsey, pro., 22

Burlington —
William Hohbein, r., 102
George N. Webster, d., 74

Canton —
Fred. H. Lawton, r., 330
William H. Sullivan, d., 250

East Granby —
Owen ft. Goslee, r., 102
Norwood F. Case, d., 95

East Hartford —
Edward J. Carroll, d., 782
Edward Handel, d., 797

Alfred R. Brewer, r., 819

James S. Forbes, r., 793
Samuel G. Harrison, soc, 54
Arthur B. Beers, soc, 54

East Windsor —
George J. Hambach, d., 175
Thomas J. Balf, d., 171
Andrew Steele, r., 398
Charles F. Ward, r., 397

Enfield —
Wm. J. Hughes, d. & citz., 693
H. F. Fletcher, d. & citz., 654
Olin E. Woodward, r., 831
James E. Loughlm, r., 839
Daniel Love, pro., 17
Charles E. Stowe, pro., 19

Farmington —
Thomas Hewes, d., 397
Edwin M. Sanford, r., 369
A. R. Wadsworth, r., 312
James Murphy, d., 300

Glastonbury —
Herbert W. Lathrop, d., 368
Samuel G. McLean, d., 405
Arthur B. Goodrich, r., 407
James Park, r., 383
John M. Knox, prog., 39
Lewis O. Kinne, prog., 35

Granby —
Eugene E. Goddard, r., 201
Herbert A. Chittenden, r., 202
William Shattuck, d., 61
George W. Peck, d., 58

Hartford —
William L. Meyer, d., 7698
William J. Galvin, d., 7695
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522 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly 
November 3, J 914. 

( Candidates elected in Italics. ) 

HARTFORD COUNTY. 

Avon - James S. Forbes, r., 793 
Samuel G. Harrison, soc., 54 
Arthur B. Beers, soc., 54 

Fred 0. Hydel, r., 127 
Lucian F. North, d., 95 
P. H. Woodford, prog., 24 

East Windsor -
Berlin- George J. Hambach, d., 17 5 

Roger M. Griswold, r., 
John T. Molumphy, d., 

378 Thomas J. Balf, d., 171 
160 Andrew Steele, r., 398 

Oharles F. Ward, r., 397 
Bloomfield -

George M excur, r., 188 Enfield-
Everett P. Latham, d., 182 

Bristol-

Wm. J. Hughes, d,. & oitz., 693 
H. F. Fletcher, d. & citz., 654 
Olin E. Woodward, r., 831 
James E. Loughlin, r., 839 

Di itiz by 

Wm. F. Smithwick, d., 1072 
Joseph H. Glasson, d., 1012 
Newell Jennings, r., 985 
N. E. Nystrom, r., 983 
A. W. Manchester, prog., 181 
Chas. A. Bullock, prog., 179 
Theo. L. Thomas, soc., 31 
Isadore Kelman, soc., a2 
A. W. Manchester, pro., 27 
Wilbur H. Kelsey, pro., 22 

Burlington -
William H ohbein, r., 102 
George ~- Webster, d., 74 

Canton-
Fred. H. Lawton, r., 330 
William H. Sullivan, d., 250 

Daniel Love, pro., 17 
Charles E. Stowe, pro., 19 

Farmington -
Thomas Hewes, d., 397 
Edlwi,n M. Sanford, r., 369 
A. R. Wadsworth, r., 312 
James Murphy, d., 300 

Glastonbury-
Herbert W. Lathrop, d., -368 
Samuel G. McLean, d., 405 
Arthur B. Goo<lrioh, r., 407 
James Park, r., 383 
John M. Knox, prog., 39 
Lewis 0. Kinne, prog., 35 

Granby-
Eugene E. Goddaril, r., 201 East Granby -

Oicen E. Goslee, r., 
Norwood F. Case, d., 

102 Herbert A. Ohittend,en,, r., 202 

East Hartford -
Edward J. Carroll, d., 
Edward Handel, d., 
Alfred, R. Brewer, r., 

95 William Shattuck, d., 61 
George W. Peck, d., 68 

782 Hartford -
797 William L. Meyer, d., 
819 William J. Galvin, d., 

7698 
7695 
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VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES. 523

Henry F. Hart, r., 7441

Jas. N. H. Campbell, r., 7410
Daniel M. Wright, prog., 573
L. A. Howard, prog., 557
James J. Mclntyre, soc, 568
Joseph Haaser, soc, 581
Byron L. Downing, rpro., 95
Edw. P. Anderson, pro., 103
Fred'k Lechner, soc.-lab., 71
F. Waronnig, soc.-lab., 70

Hartland —
diaries T. Osborn, d., 66
Milton W. French, d., 41
Lawrence B. Ransom, r., 43
John h. Hitchcock, r., 55

Manchester —
Arthur E. Bowers, r., 812
William 8. Hyde, r., 1088
Frank G. Balkner, d., 408
Thos. F. Peckenham, d., 438
E. L. G. Hohenthal, pro., 419
Frank N. Tyler, pro., 72
Wm. H, Schieldge, soc, 194
Mathias Speiss, soc, 130
Arthur Cook, ind., rep., 527

Marlborough —
Henry Cordes, d., 38

Paul Roberts, r., 32

New Britain —
Johnstone Vance, d., 2427
Angelo M. Paonessa, d., 2441
Edwin W. Schultz, r., 3668
E. Clayton Goodwin, r., 3628
Geo. K. Macauley, prog., 321
John A. Johnson, prog., 335
Alfred M. Peterson, soo., 178
Lorenz Kopf, soc, 176
William Rickert, pro., 53
Fredk. L. Wooster, pro., 51

Newington —
George E. Churchill, r., 114
Walter L. Morgan, d., 94

Benj. H. Goodale, pro., 55

Plainville —
Edward T. Carter, r., . 325
Robert H. Burton, d., 198

J. Leslie Burton, prog., 43

John S. Larson, soc, 23

Rocky Hill —
Elwood F. Belden, d., 124

William H. Lennox, r., 130

John J. Hall, soc, - 7

Simsbury —
Francis W. Andrus, r., 246
Harry N. Curtiss, d., 241

John B. McLean, r., 226

John B. Stacy, d., 226

Southington —
Edward W. Lowrey, d., 429
Thomas B. Atwater, d., 403
Albert R. Wells, r., 640

Charles H. Clark, r., 638

Lucius V. Walkley, prog., 49
Alexander F. Carey, prog., 42
Robert G. Parsons, soc, 59
Frank Robinson, soc, 58

South Windsor —
Olcott F. King, d., 185

Charles W. Covell, r., 170

Frank E. Bidwell, prog., 8

Suffield—
Samuel R. Spencer, r., 500

Herbert L. Spear, r., 438

Henry A. Sheldon, d., 285

Frederic B. Hatheway, d., 231

West Hartford —
C. W. Turner, d. & prog., 407
Richard H. Deming, r., 548

Wethersfield —
Geo. L. Adams, d.-prog., 1S1
Clay. W. Wells, d.-prog., 181
E. Hart Fenn, r., 310

Dudley Welles, 2nd, r„ 300
Edw. E. MacdonouEgh, soc, 6
Elmer E. Nixon, soc, 6
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VOTE FOR BEPBESENTATIVES. 523 

Henry F. Hart, r., 7441 
Jas. N. H. -Campbell, r., 7 410 
Daniel M. Wright, rwog., 573 
L. A. Howard, prog., 557 
James J. McIntyre, 800., 568 
Joseph Haaser, 800., 581 
Byron L. Downing,,pro., 95 
Edw. P. Anderson, pro., 103 
Fred'k Lechner, soc.-lab., 71 
F. Waronnig, soo.-lab., 70 

Hartland-
Oharlss T. Osborn, d., 56 
Milton W. French, a., 41 
Lawrence B. Ransom, r ., 43 
John L. H itohoook, r., 55 

Manchester -
Arthur Fl. Bowers, r., 812 
William 8. Hyde, r., 1088 
Frank G. Balkner, d., 408 
Thos. F. Peckenham, d., 438 
E. L. G. Hohenthal, pro., 419 
Frank N. Tyler, pro., 72 
Wm. H, Schieldge, soc., 194 
Mathias Speiss, soc., 130 
Arthur Cook, ind., rep., 527 

Marlborough -
Henry Oordes, d., 
Paul Roberts, r., 

New Britain-

38 
32 

Johnstone Vance, d., 2427 
An·gelo M. Paonessa, a., 2441 
Ed-imn W. Schultz, r., 3668 
Fl. Olayton Goodmn, r., 3628 
Geo. K. Macauley, prog., 321 
John A. Johnson, prog., 335 
Alfred M. Peterson, aoo., 17 8 
Lorenz Kopf, soc., 176 
William Rickert, pro., 53 
Fredk. L. Wooster, pro., 51 

Newington -
George 11. Okurckill, r., 114 
Walter L. Morgan, d., 94 
Benj. H. Goodale, pro., 55 

Di itiz by 

Plainville -
Edward T. Oarter, r., . 
Robert H. Burton, d., 
J. Leslie Burton, prog., 
John S. Larson, soc., 

Rocky Hill -
Elwood F. Belden, d., 
William H. Lennoa:, r., 
John J. Hall, soc., 

325 
198 
43 
23 

124 
130 
-7 

Simsbucy-
Franois W. Andrus, r., 246 
Harry N. Ourtisa, d., 241 
John B. McLean, r., 226 
John B. Stacy, d., 226 

Southington -
Edwara. W. Lowrey, d., 429 
Thomas B. Atwater, d., 403 
Albert R. Wells, r., 640 
Oharles H. Olark, r., 638 
Lucius V. Walkley, prog., 49 
Alexander F. Carey, prog., 42 
Robert G. Parsons, soc., 59 
Frank Robinson, soc., 58 

South Windsor -
Olcott F. King, d., 185 
Charles W. Covell, r., 170 
Frank E. Bidwell, prog., 8 

Suffield-
Samuel R. Spencer, r., 500 
Herbert l.i. Spear, r., 438 
Henry A. Sheldon, d., 285 
Frederic B. Hatheway, d., 231 

West Hartford-
C. W. Turner, d. & prog., 407 
Richard H. De-ming, r., 548 

Wethersfield -
Geo. L. Adams, d.-prog., 181 
Clay. W. Wells, d.-p-rog., 181 
E. Hart Fewn, r., 310 
Dudley Welles, 2nd, r., 300 
Edw. E. Macdonou·gh, soc., 6 
Elmer E. Nixon, soc., 6 
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524 VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES.

Windsor —
Clyde A. Clark, d.,
Charles O. Clark, d.,
Albert H. House, r.,
Stanton F. Brown, r.,
Jules A. Lenard, soc,

Robert J. Turner, soc, 19

324 Lucius W. Bartlett, pro., 21
346 Jacob Lang, pro., 21

481

471 Windsor Locks —
19 Frank E. Healy, r.-d., 505

NEW HAV1

Ansonia —
Milton 0. Isbell, r., 1150
A. 8. Aaronson, r., 1158
Thomas F. McCabe, d., 1111
James H. Shay, d., 1117
John J. Davidson, prog., 124
Charles J. Wigren, prog., 110
Dennis W. Hayes, soc, 86
John P. McCarthy, soc, 95

Beacon Falls —
Charles D. Roberts, d., 40
George T. Clark, r., 79

Bethany —
Tyler D. Davidson, d., 57
Jerome A. Downs, r., 28

Branford —
Thomas B. Doolittle, d., 406
Sidney V. Osborn, r., 526
Robert T. Ross, prog., 64
Llewllyn M. Barker, soc, 68
Daniel O'Brien, <?., 392
Earle A. Barker, r., 579
Albert H. Knight, soc, 64

Cheshire —
Frederick M. Peasley, r., 214
Clayton E. Peck, r., 216
Charles E. Ives, d., 130
Edwin M. Tiee, d., 114

Derby —
James P. Gorman, d., 794
Henry M. Bradley, Jr., r., 600
Albert E. Gray, r., 597
George M. Tracy, d., 745
Edward A. Peck, soc, 85
Charles Ringel, soc, 80

1
S
T

COUNTY.

East Haven —
Herbert C. Nickerson, r., 214
John H. Fowler, d., 80

George A. Sanford, prog., 39

Guilford —
Arthur M. White, d., 179
Dudley Chittenden, r., 240
Thomas H. Vincent, pro., 122
Elias P. Bates, d., 196
Jerome C. Potter, r., 198
Darwell D. Stone, pro., 158

Hamden —
John W. Sanford, Jr., r., 438
William F. Smith, r., 446
W. H. Hindinger, d.-prog.-

ind., 413
F. J. Peck, d.-prog.-ind., 399

Madison —
Arthur W. Marsden, r., 229
John Bosselmann, d., 67

Meriden —
Julius C. Stremlau, d., 2805
Ernest J. May, d., 2642
Alfred B. Aubrey, r., 2987
Montague Hamm, r., 3147
William S. Bailey, prog., 148
D. S. Washburn, prog., 156
Samuel Bernstein, soc, 215
James B. Hill, sot., 227
William R. Stone, pro., 39
Horace R. Clark, pro., 38

Middlebury —
Bronson W. Atwood, r., 71
Lyman C. Smith, d., 38
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524 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Windsor-
324 
346 
481 

Robert J. Turner, soo., 19 
Luciua W. Bartlett, pro., 21 
Jacob Lang, pro., 21 

Clyde A. Clark, d., 
Charles 0. Clark, d., 
Albert H. House, r., 
Stanton I?. Brown, r., 
Jules A. Lenard, soc., 

471 Windsor Locks-
19 Frank E. Healy, r.-d., 505 

NEW HA VEN COUNTY. 

Ansonia-
Milton 0. Isbell, r., 1150 
A. 8 . .A.aronso-n, r., 1158 
Thomas F. McCabe, d,., 1111 
James H. Shay, d,., 1117 
John J. Davidson, prog., 124 
Charles J. Wigren, prog., llO 
Dennis W. Hayes, soc., 86 
John P. McCarthy, soc., 95 

Beacon Falls -
Charles D. Roberts, d,., 40 
Georg, T. Olark, r., 79 

Bethany-
Tyler D. Davidson, d., 
Jerome A. Downs, r., 

Branford-

57 
28 

Thomas B. Doolittle, d., 406 

East Haven-
Herbert 0. Nickerson, r., 214 
John H. Fowler, d., 80 
George A. Sanford, prog., 39 

Guilford-
Arthur M. White, d., 179 
Dudley Ohittenden, r., 240 
Thomas H. Vincent, pro., 122 
Elias P. Bates, d., 196 
Jerome 0. Potter, r., 198 
Darwen D. Stone, pro., 158 

Hamden-
John 1'V. Sanford, Jr., r., 438 
William F. Smith, r., 446 
W. H. Hindinger, d,.-prog.-

ind., 413 
F. J. Peck, d.-prog.-ind., 399 

Sidney V. Osborn, r., 526 Madison_ 
Robert T. Ross, prog., 54 ..t th w M d 
Llewllyn M. Barker, soc., 68 n.r ur · ars en, r., 
Daniel O'Brien, d., 392 John Bosselmann, d., 

229 
67 

Earle .A.. Barker, r., 579 
Albert H. Knight, soc., 64 

Cheshire-
Frederick M. Peasley, r., 214 
Clayton E. Peck, r., 216 
Charles E. Ives, d., 130 
Edwin M. Tice, d., 114 

Derby-

Di itiz by 

James P. Gorman, d., 794 
Henry M. Bradley, Jr., r., 600 
Albert E. Gray, r., · 597 
George M. Tracy, d., 745 
Edward A. Peck, soc., 85 
Charles Ringel, soc., 80 

Meriden-
Julius C. Stremlau, d., 2805 
Ernest J. May, d., 2642 
Alfred B . .A.ttbrey, r., 2987 
Montague Hamm, r., 3147 
William S. Bailey, prog., 148 
D. S. Washburn, prog., 156 
Samuel Bernstein, soo., 215 
James B. Hill, soe., 227 
William R. Stone, pro., 39 
Horace R. Clark, pro., 38 

Middlebury -
Bronson W . .A. twood, r., 
Lyman C. Smith, d., 

71 
38 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 525

Milford —
William Pope, d., 424
Henry C. C. Miles, d., 426

Jervis D. Brown, Jr., r., 630
Edgar T. Clark, r., 637
Wm. H. Woodruff, prog., 225
Frank S. Downes, prog., 107
Joseph Bubenick, soc, 15

John F. Nordeck, soc, 15

Naugatuck —
Thomas O'Loughlin, d., 897
Thomas P. Reilly, d., 899

George D. Buck, r., 695

Joseph J. Hall, r., 699
Wm. J. Meegan, soc, 224
Frederick K. Perry, soc, 230

New Haven —
William S. Pardee, d., 8175
Daniel J. Bailey, d., 8379
Edward J. Stanford, r., 8725
Frederick L. Perry, r., 8448
H. S. Hamilton, prog., 613
John J. Ward, prog., 644

John L. Martin, soc, 1095
Edward G. Peck, soc, 1096

Samuel S. Sands, soc.-lab., 95
H. W. Brinley, soc-?o&., 103

North Branford —
Lee F. Revere, r., 114
Frank S. Davis, d., 29

George H. Bronson, r., 1

North Haven —
Robert O. Eaton, r., 256
E. R. Brockett, d.-prog., 125
Ernest Jacobs, soc, 9

Orange —
Arthur B. O'Keefe, d., 847
Herman E. Coll»nburg d., 781
John Brown, r.-prog., 1059
O. J. Martin, r.-prog., 1133

Henry Plate, soc, 92

Joseph H. Woolaston, soc, 95
Wm. H. Moulthrop, pro., 16
George E. Stannard, pro., 23

Oxford —
Lewis W. Church, d., 136

Eugene A. Wyant, r., 53

Prospect —
Stephen A. Talmadge, r., 56
Frank H. Daly, d., 6

Seymour —
Richard Pearson, r., 420
Walter B. Johnson, d., 363

Henry R. Harris, prog., 17

Southbury —
Edward L. Mitchell, r., 127
John E. Wentoch, d., 87

Wallingford —
C. W. Leavenworth, r., 1010
*John M. McKenzie, r., 1028
Wm. F. Wrinn, d., 969
Arthur A. Blakeslee, d., 981
Zerah P. Beach, prog., 39
Chas. W. Robinson, prog., 37
Wm. F. Stevens, soc, * 58
Adolph Sweeney, soc, 60

Waterbury —
Jesse Devine, d., 4315
Andrew D. Dawson, d., 4267
Thomas B. Walker, r., 4286
Wathn'l R. Bronson, r., 4325
John W. Jaeger, prog., 573
Daniel J. Walsh, prog., 551
Charles Klinzmann, soc, 459
William H. Medlar, soc, 465
Edward J. Thomas, pro., 38
David B. Sweeten, pro., 40

Wolcott —
Thomas M. Hill, 63
Samuel Wilson, d., 24

Woodbridge —
Clifford I. Stoddard, d., 81
William H. Warner, r.. 47

Clyde E. Dickinson, pro., 2

•Died, December 26, 1914. William J. Bridgett, if., Representative in 1913
Session seated in his place.
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VOTE FOR REPBESEKTATIVES. 525 

Milford-
William Pope, d., 424 
Henry C. C. Miles, d., 426 
Jervis D. Bro-um,, Jt·., r., 630 
Edgar T. Clark, r., 637 
Wm. H. Woodruff, prog., 225 
Frank S. Downes, prog ., I 07 
Joseph Bubenick, soc., 15 

. John F. Nordeck, 1100., 15 

Naugatuck-
Thomas 0' Loughlin, d., 897 
ThomaB P. Reilly, d., 899 
George D. Buck, r., 695 
Joseph J. Hall, r., 699 
Wm. J. Meegan; soo., 224 
Frederick K. Perry, soo., 230 

New Haven-
William S. Pardee, d., 8175 
Daniel J. Bailey, d., 8379 
Edward J. Stanford, r., 8725 
Frederick L. Perry, r., 8448 
H. S. Hamilton, prog., 613 
John J. Ward, prog., 644 
John L. Martin, soc., 1095 
Edward G. Peck, soo., 1096 
Samuel S. Sands, soc.-lab., 95 
H. W. Brinley, soc.-lab., 103 

North Branford-
Lee F. Revere, r., 114 
Frank S. Davis, d., 29 
George H. Bronson, r., I 

North Haven -
Robert 0. Eaton, r., 256 
E. R. Brockett, d.-prog., 125 
Ernest Jacobs, soc., 9 

Orange-
Arthur B. O'Keef e, d., 84 7 
Herman E. Collenbur·g d., 7~1 
John Brown, r.-prog., 1059 
O. J. Martin, r.-prog., 1133 
Henry Plate, soo., 92 
Joseph H. Woolaston, soc., 95 
Wm. H. Moulthrop, pro., 16 
George E. Stannard, pro., 23 

Oxford-
Le,wi,s W. Ohuroh, d., 136 
Eugene A. Wyant, r., 53 

Prospect-
Stephen A. Talmadge, r., 56 
Frank H. Daly, d., 6 

Seymour-
Richard Pearson, r., 420 
Walter B. Johnson, d., 363 
Henry R. Harris, prog., 17 

Southbury-
Edward L. Mitchell, r., 127 
John E. Wentoch, d., 87 

Wallingford -
0. W. Leav8nworth, r., 1010 

1028 
969 
981 
39. 

*Jo1vn M. McKenzie, r., 
Wm. F. Wrinn, a., 
Arthur A. Blakeslee, d., 
Zerah P. Beach, prog., 
Chas. W. Robinson, prog., 
Wm. F. Stevens, soc., , 
Adolph Sweeney, soo., 

Waterbury-

37 
58 
60 

Jesse Devine, d., 4315 
Andrew D. Dawson, d., 4267 
Thomas B. Walker, r., 4286 
N athn'Z R. Bronson, r., 4325 
John W. Jaeger, -prog., 573 
Daniel J. Walsh, yrog., 551 
Charles Klinzmann, 808., 459 
William H. Medlar, soc., 465 
Edward J. Thomas, pro., 88 
David B. Sweeten, pro., 40 

Wolcott-
Thomas M. Hill, 1J., n:3 
Samuel \Vilson, d., 24 

Woodbridge -
Olifford I. Stoddard, d., R l 
William H. Warner, r., 47 
Clyde E. Dickinson, pro., 2 

• Died, December 26, 1914. William J. Bridgett, a., Representative in mm 
Session seated in bis place. 
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.020 VOTE FOR REP,ESENTATIVES.

NEW LOND'

Bozrah —
Nelson L. Stark, r., 106
William A. Burgess, d., 101

Colchester —
Benjamin A. Mintz, d., 128
Edgar A. Carrier, d., 135
Daniel W. Williams, r., 221
Curtis P. Brown, r., 226
Dennis W. Bigelow, prog., 11
Ernest Elgart, prog., 13

East Lyme —
George H. Shefflot, d., 194
Marion R. Davis, r., 213
James P. Clark, pro., 12

Franklin —
Samuel G. Hartshorn, d., 47
C. Huntington Lathrop, r., 59
L. H. Smith, prog.j 1

Griswold —
John Potter, d., 337
Frederick H. Gilbert, r., 291

Groton —
Albert F. Hewitt, d., 479
Conrad Kretzer, d., 461
Chas. T. Crandall, r.-pro. 687
Charles B. Kenyon, r., 668
Warren G. Chapman, soc., 28
Robert Holliday, soc., 27
Augustus V. Morgan, pro., 18

Lebanon —
William F. Clark, d., 47
Reuben P. Burgess, d., 39
Frederick N. Taylor, r., 138
James A. Thomas, r., 139
William W. Palmer, pro., 15
James A. Randall, pro., 15

Ledyard —
Joseph D. Austin, d., 95
Henry W. Hurlbutt, r., 87

Lisbon —
Francis B. Johnson, r., 77
George Phillips, d., 71

IN COUNTY.

Lyme —
John 8. Ball, d., 103
Charles W. Pierson, d., 89

Stephen P. Sterling, r., 60

Ernest W. Brockway, r., 66

Montville —
Moses Chapman, d., 178
Matt A. Tinker, r., 197
Charles D. Osborn, ind., 32

New London —
Charles R. Brown, d., 1459
William C. Fox, d., 1469
Cyrus W. Brown, r., 1610
Frank Q. Cronin, r., 1815

Joseph Kopp, prog., 42
Charles H. Newton, soc, 44
Haggai E. Levitt, soc, 46
Edward A. Smith, pro., 25

Benj. B. Gardner, pro., 41

North Stonington —
Clarence E. Palmer, d., 155
Lyle C. Gray, d., 159
John B. Perry, r., 97
Irving W. Miner, r., 96

Norwich —
Albert J. Bailey, r., 2219
Joseph B. Benderson, r., 2211
John A. Brady, d., 1877
Edward T. Burke, d., E 1826
Herman Alofsin, prog., 175
Hermon J. Gibbs, prog., 155
S. Howard Mead, pro., 28

Old Lyme —
Joseph 8. Euntington, d., 133
Herman L. Babcock, r., 72
Charles E. Carter, prog., 7

Preston —
Eckford G. Pendleton, r., 126
William B. Mitchell, r., 119
Everett P. Barnes, d., 97
Henry M. Betting, d., 93
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526 VOTE FOR BEPRESEWTATIVES. 

NEW LONDON COUNTY. 

Bozrah-
Nelson L. Stark, r., 
William A. Burgess, d,., 

Colchester -

106 
101 

Benjamin A. Mintz, d., 128 

Lyme-
John 8. Hall, d., 
Oharles W. Pierson, d., 
Stephen P. Sterling, r., 
Ernest W. Brockway, r., 

103 
89 
60 
66 

Edgar A. Carrier, d., 135 Montville_ 
Daniel W. Williams, r., 221 Moses Chapman, a., 
Ourtis P. Broum, r., 226 Matt A. Tinker, r., 
·Dennis W. Bigelow, prog., 11 Charles D. Osborn, ind., 

178 
197 
32 

Ernest Elgart, prog., 13 

East Lyme -
George H. Shefflot, d., 
Marion R. Davi.8, r., 
James P. Clark, pro., 

Franklin-

194 
213 

12 

Samuel G. Hartshorn, d., 47 
O. Huntington Lathrop, r., 59 
L. H. Smith, rwog, 1 

Griswold-

New London-
Charles R. Brown, d., 
William C. Fox, d., 
Cyrus W. Braum, r., 
Frank Q. OrC>fl..1ln, r ., 
Joseph Kopp, prog., 
Charles H. Newton, soc., 
Haggai E. Levitt,- soo., 
Edward A. Smith, pro., 
Benj. B. Gardner, pro., 

1459 
1469 
1610 
1815 

42 
44 
46 
25 
41 

John Potter, d., 
Frederick H. Gilbert, r., 337 North Stonington -

291 Olarence E. Palmer, a., 
Lyle 0. Gray, a., Groton-

Albert F. Hewitt, d., 479 
Conrad Kretzer, d,., 4:61 
OhatJ. T. Orandall, r.-pro. 687 
Charles H. Kenyon, r., 668 
Warren G. Chapman, soc., 28 
Robert Holliday, soc., 27 
Augustus V. Morgan, pro., 18 

Lebanon-
William F. Clark, d,., 47 
Reuben P. Burgess, a., 39 
Frederick N. Taylor, r., 138 
James A. Thomas, r., 139 
William W. Palmer, pro., 15 
James A. Randall, pro., 15 

Ledyard-
95 

John B. Perr1, r., 
Irving W. Mmer, r., 

Norwich-

155 
159 
97 
96 

Albert J. Bailey, r., 2219 
Joseph H. Henderson, r., 2211 
John A. Brady, d,., 1877 
Edward T. Burke, d., · 1826 
Herman Alofsin, prog., 175 
Hermon J. Gibbs, prog., 155 
B. Howard Mead, pro., 28 

Old Lyme-
Joseph 8. Huntingt()fl,, d., 133 
Herman L. Babcock, r., 72 
Charles E. Carter, prog., 7 

Joseph D. A us tin, a., 
Henry W. Hurlbutt, r., 87 Preston-

Lisbon -
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Franoi-s H. Jo~on, r., 
George Phillips, d., 

77 
71 

Eckford G. Pendleton, r., 126 
William B. MitcheU, r., 119 
Everett P. Barnes, d., 97 
Henry M. Betting, d., 93 
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TOTE FOR BEPBESENTATIVES. 527

Salem —
J. Frank Rogers, r., 57
Lewis Latimer, d., 23

Sprague—
Irenee L. Buteau, d., 215
Henry A. Gaucher, r., 145

Stonington —
Joseph W. Chesebro, d., 664
Fernando Wheeler, d., 630
Elias F. Wilcox, r., 963
Bourdon A. Babcock, r., 920

Samuel Schofield, soc, 49
Hugo Brumm, soc, 48
Asa C. Wilcox, pro., 19
Arthur H. Withee, pro., 21

Voluntown —
Stephen B. Siceet, d., 78
Howard E. James, r., 76

Waterford —
Stanley D. Morgan, r., 268
Frank J. Alexander, d., 256

Bethel —
John Reid, r., 318
Jacob S. Mayhew, d., 144
Frank B. Peal, prog., 185
Hollis W. Elzea, soc, 13

Bridgeport —
Patrick H. Brady, d., 6035
Robert G. DeForest, d., 6032
James P. Kelly, r., 7790
E. Earle Garlick, r., 7790
Charles L. Dennis, prog., 308
Lewis H. Corbit, prog., 323
Jasper McLevy, soc, 1000
George Bowen, soc, 975
Adam J. Viznis, soc-lnb., 65
Thomas Farran, soc.-lab., 64
Theodore T. Phillips, pro., 87
Louis A. Skinner, pro., 79

Brookfield —
D. Clark Joyce, r., 110
Samuel S. Thornhill, d., 73

Danbury —
Martin Gorman, d., 2026
Howard W. Taylor, d., 2043
Samuel A. Davis, r., 1703
Wilmer F. Sirine, r., 1692
Joseph R. Fancher, prog., 152
Millard F. Vores, prog., 151
Wm. A. Anderson, soc, 125
William Wilborg, soc, 126
Fredk. B. Ferguson, pro., 17
Stillman Light, pro., 17

i COUNTY.

Darien —
Chas. E. Williamson, r., 339
Abel Dance, d.,

'

215

lias ton —
Edgar G. Jennings, r., 116
Frank S. Clark, d., 67

Fairfield —
A. H. Brothwell, d., 303
Clitus H. King, r., 597
C. S. Schlump, soc, 9
Wm. P. Bulkley, d., 300
Chas. C. Lacy, r., 592
O. Marlosky, soc, 8

Greenwich —
Nelson B. Mead, d., 884
Arthur H. Dorland, d., 911
Joseph P. Crosby, r., 1386
E. Belcher Mead_, r., 1375
C. M. Chester, Jr., prog., 124
Albert F. Hanlon, prog., 104
Ernest H. A. Weug, soc, 48
William L. Sniffen, soc, 48

Huntington —
Thomas F. O'Connell, d., 340
George W. Beecher, d., 347
Warren C. Hubbell, r., 523
John B. Dillon, r., 522
Robert Scholley, prog., 280
Olin C. Shelton, prog., 158
Charles C. Mottram, soc, 68
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~-OTE ·FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 527 

Salem - Samuel Schofield, soc., 4g 
J. Frank RogerB, r., 57 Hugo Brumm, soc., 48 
Lewis Latimer, d., 23 Asa C. Wilcox, pro., 19 

Arthur H. Withee, pro., 21 
Sprague- . 

213 I renee L. Buteau, d., Voluntown-Henry A. Gaucher, r., 145 Stephen B. Sweet, d., 78 

Stoninfon-
Howard E. James, r., 76 

Josep W. Chesebro, d., 664 
Fernando Wheeler, d., 630 Waterford-
Elias F. Wilcoa1, r., 963 Stanley D. Morgan, r., 268 
Bourdon A. Babcock, r., 920 Frank J. Alexander, d., 256 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY. 

Bethel-
John Reid, r., 318 

144 
185 

Darien-
Ohas. E. Willia,m,son, r., 339 
Abel Dance, d., 215 Jacob S. Mayhew, d., 

Frank B. Peal, prog., 
Hollis W. Elzea, soc., 13 Easton-

Bridgeport -
Patrick H. Brady, d., 6035 
Robert G. DeForest, d., 6032 
James P. Kelly, r., 7790 
E. Earle Garlick, r., 7790 
Charles L. Dennis, prog., 308 
Lewis H. Corbit, prog., 323 
Jasper McLevy, soo., 1000 
George Bowen, soc., 975 
Adam J. Viznis, soo.-lab., 65 
Thomas Farran, soc.-lab., 64 
Theodore T. Phillips, 'fYrO., 87 
Louis A. Skinner, pro., 79 

Brookfield -
D. Clark Joyce, r., 110 
Samuel S. Thornhill, d., 73 

Danbury-
Martin Gorman, a., 2026 
Haward W. Taylor, d., 2043 
Samuel A. Davis, r., 1703 
Wilmer F. Sirine, r., 1692 
Joseph R. Fancher, prog., 152 
Millard F. Vores, prog., 151 
·Wm. A. Anderson, soc., 125 
William Wilborg, soc., 126 
Fredk. B. Fer·guson, pro., 17 
Stillman Light, pro., 17 

Digitiz by 

Edgar G. Jennings, r., 
Frank S. Clark, cl., 

Fairfield-
A. H. Brothwell, d., 
Clitus H. King, r., 
C. S. Schlump, soc., 
Wm. P. Bulkley, d., 
Chas. 0. Lacy, r., 
0. Marlosky, soc., 

Greenwich-

116 
67 

303 
597 

9 
300 
592 

8 

Nelson B. Mead, d., 884 
Arthur H. Dorland, d., 911 
Joseph P. Crosby, r., 1386 
E. Belcher Mead, r., 1375 
C. M. Chester, Jr., prog., 124 
Albert F. Hanlon, prog., 104 
Ernest H. A. Weug, soc., 48 
William L. Sniffen, soc., 48 

Huntington-
Thomas F. O'Connell, d., 340 
George W. Beecher, d., 347 
Warren 0. Hubbell, r., 523 
John B. Dillon, r., 522 
Robert Scholley, prog., 280 
Olin C. Shelton, prog., 158 
Charles C. Mottram, soc., 68 
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528 VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES.

William Segrue, soc, 74
O. G. Beard, pro., 1

Monroe —
Frederick P. Sherman, r., 131
Jerome Nichols, d., 80

New Canaan —
George N. McKendry, d., 344
Francis E. Weed, r., 341

Nelson Silliman, prog., 34

New Fairfield —
Frederick E. Knapp, r., 85
Philip Seelig, d., 48

Newtown —
Jesse A. James, d., 357
Hervie W. Wheeler, r., 254
William Egan, d.-prog., 341
Josiah A. Tilson, r.-prog., 284

Norwalk —
Wallace Dann, d., 1817
John Keogh, d., 1955
Charles F. Tristram, r., 2197
Cramer C. Eegeman, r., 2089
Philip H. Fielding, prog., 179
David A. Fillow, pro., 15
Nelson S. Ferguson, pro., 15

Redding —
Samuel C. Shaw, r.,

E
177

William E. Hazen, r., 166
Charles Sanford, d., 149
Thomas M. Stocking, d., 140
John Ward Stimson, soc, 1

Wm. E. Grumman, soc, 1

Ridgefield —
D. Frank Bedient, d., 214

Frederick S. Bates, d., 167

James E. Ryan, r., 318

James H. Perry, r., 298

Sherman—
William J. Atchison, r., 58

Charles Frost, d., 34

Stamford —
Fred'k W. Huxford, r., 2548
William M. Foord, r., 2402
Chas. D. Lockwood, d., 2266
Floyd B. Bartram, d., 2116
Chas. D. Lockwood, prog., 116
Floyd B. Bartram, prog., 102
J. G. Phelps Stokes, soc, 112
Jerome W. Decker, soc, 108
Wm. F. Scofield, pro., 19

John McTammany, pro., 18

Stratford —
J. Henry Blakeman, r., 648
Ivan L. Morehouse, r., 660

Thomas H. McQuillan, d., 347
John F. Ryan, soo., 35

Nelson Bastedo, soc, 38

Trumbull —
John W. Treadwell, d., 187

Howard B. Curtis, r., 113

Weston —
Wilbur Sturges, 8., 100

George F. Sherwood, r., 79

Westport —
Harry R. Sherwood, r., 421
Robert W. Post, d., 247
•

Wilton —
John C. Jackson, r., 239
Floyd B. Bouton, d.-prog., 77

WINDHAM COUNTY.

Ashford— Brooklyn —
0scor D. Baker, d., 91 Oscar F. Atwood, d., 148

Alexander M. Bassett, d., 83 William E. Reach, r., 142

Fred C. Chism, r.( 50

Stephen L. Case, r., 36
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528 VOTE FOB BEPRESENTATIVJCS. 

William Segrue, soc., 
0. G. Beard, pro., 

74 James E. Ryan, r., 318 
298 1 J amea H. Perry, r., 

Monroe-
Frederick P. Sherman, r., 131 
Jerome Nichols, d., 80 

New Canaan-
George N. MoKendry, d., 344 
Francis E. Weed, r., 341 
Nelson Silliman, prog., 34 

New Fairfield-
Frederick E. KnaP,, r., 85 
Philip Seelig, d., 48 

Newtown-
Jeaae A. James, d., 357 
Hervie W. Wheeler, r., 254 
William Egan, d.-prog., 341 
Josiah A. Tilson, r.-prog., 284 

Norwalk-
Wallace Dann, d., 1817 
John Keogh, d., 1955 
Oharles F. Pristram, r., 2197 
Gramer O. Hegeman, r., 2089 
Philip H. Fielding, prog., 179 
David A. Fillow, pro., 15 
Nelson S. Ferguson, pro., 15 

Redding-
Samuel 0. Shaw, r., 177 
William E. Hazen, r., 166 
Charles Sanford, d., 149 
Thomas M. Stocking, d,., 140 
John Ward Stimson, soc., 1 
Wm. E. Grumman, soc., 1 

Ridgefield -
D. Frank Bedient, d., 
Frederick S. Bates, d., 

. 
214 
167 

Sherman-
Will{am J. Atchison, r., 
Charles Frost, a., 

Stamford-

58 
34 

Fr,;d'k W. Bumford, r., 2548 
William M. Foard, r., 2402 
Chas. D. Lockwood, d., 2266 
Floyd B. Bartram, d., 2116 
Chas. D. Lockwood, prog., 116 
Floyd B. Bartram, prog., H>2 
J. G. Phelps Stokes, soo., 112 
Jerome W. Decker, soo., 108 
Wm. F. Scofield, pro., 19 
John McTammany, pro.,- 18 

Stratford-
J. H 8'1llrJI Blakeman, r., 648 
Ivan L. Moreho11,se, r., 660 
Thomas H. McQuillan, d., 34 7 
John F. Ryan, soo., 35 
Nelson Bastedo, soo., 38 

Trumbull-
John W. Treadwell, d., 187 
Howard B. Curtis, r., 113 

Weston- , 
Wilbur Sturges, 8., 100 
George F. Sherwood, r., 79 

Westport-
Harry R. Sherwood, r., 421 
Robert W. Post, tl., 247 
• 

Wilton-
John 0. Jackson, r., 239 
Floyd B. · Bouton, d.-prog., 77 

WINDHAM COUNTY. 

Ashford - Brooklyn -
Oscar D. Baker, d., 91 Oscar F. Atwood, d., 148 
Ale(l)ander M. Bassett, d., 83 William E. Keach, r., 142 
Fred C. Chism, r., 50 
Stephen L. Case, r., 36 

Ori i al fr m 
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Canterbury —
Edward Baker, r., 113
William, J. Barker, r., 112

Michael Shea, d., 66

William Cone, d., 64

Chaplin —
Clarence E. Chester, r.-d., 79
George W. Ide, r., 1

Eastford —
Welcome Davis, r., 58
Orlo B. Carpenter, d., 29
J. M. Keith, ind., 24

Hampton —
Charles A. Glazier, prog., 66
Albert L. Mills, rep., 62

George M. Thompson, d., 7

Jos. H. Hutehins, prog., 152
T. A. Hanley, prog., 133
William Darling, d., 17

Chas. M. Arnold, d., 19

Putnam —
Alex Gilman, d., 493
Thomas P. Ryan, d., 383
Archibald Macdonald, r., 507
Joseph Plessis, r., 554

Scotland —
Leander 0. Haskins, r., 70
John L. Bass, d., 19

Charles W. Russell, prog., 2

Sterling —
Clark Congdon, r., 131
Allen M. Sayles, d., 102

Benj. G. Douglas, r., 1

Killingly —
Harry E. Back, r., 450

Charles E. Ayer, r., 446
Cosmer A. Young, prog., 362
Wm. H. Judson, prog., 239
Clayton F. Wright, d., 326
Thomas Bradford, d., 275
William T. Mason, pro., 10
Henry N. Brown, pro., 8

Plainfield —
Sessions L. Adams, r., 456
Edward Hall, r., 434
Frederick I. Racine, d., 157
Thomas E. Leahy, d., 302

D. J. Brouillard, ind., 155
Fred'k F. Lendewig, citz., 34
John A. Baton, citz., 16
Charles H. Williams, — 2

Pomfret —
John Ash, r., 159
Fitz H. Paine, r., 151

Thompson —
Fernando C. Ross, d., 275
William E. Wheelock, d., 173
Louis P. Lamoureux, r., 223
Edmond 8. Backus, r., 227
A. T. Copeland, prog., 96

Windham —
Thomas J. Kelley, d., 798
James Haggerty, d., 872
Ernest P. Chesbro, r., 1075
S. Arnold Peckham, r., 955
Leslie F. Hartson, prog., 44
Burt G. Thompson, prog., 35
Frederick P. Davoll, pro., 22
Orrin E. Colburn, pro., 22

Woodstock —
Chester E. May, r., 188

Benjamin R. Ritch, r., 161
Charles B. Cox, d.-prog., 82
Asa R. Scranton, Jr.,
d.-prog., 98

LITCHFIELD COUNTY.
Barkhamsted — Bethlehem—
Burton E. Hoskins, r., 118 John H. Wiltshire, d.,
Harold P. Birden, d., 73 Homer H. Waldron, r.,
Dwight F. Ransom, r., 127
Miner B. Frazier, d., 73

51
47

34
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VOTE FOB BBPBBSENTATIVES. 529 

Canterbury -
Edward, Baker, r., 
William J. Barker, r., 
Michael Shea, d., 
WiHiam Cone, d., 

113 
112 

66 
64 

Chaplin-
Olarenoe E. Ohester, r.-d,., 79 
George W. Ide, r., 1 

Jas. H. Hutohins, prog., 152 
T. A. Hanley, prog., 133 
William Darling, d., 17 
Chas. M. Arnold, d., 19 

Putnam-
Alex Gilman, d., 493 
Thomas P. Ryan, d., 383 
Archibald Macdonald, r., 507 
Joseph Plessis, r., 554 

Eastford-
·welcome Davis, r., 
Orlo B. Carpenter, d., 
J. M. Keith, ind., 

58 Scotland -
29 Leander 0. Haskins, r., 70 
24 John L. Bass, d,., 19 

Charles W. Russell, prog., 2 

Hampton - Sterling -
Oharles A. Glazier, prog., 66 Ol k a ,:,.,,._ 
Alb t L M

.
11 62 

ar ongu,v,,,, r., 
er • 1 s, rep., All M S le d, 

G M Th 
.:1 

7 
. · en . ay s, ., 

131 
102 

1 eorge • ompson, u,., B · G Do 1 enJ. . ug as, r., 
Killingly-

Harry E. Back, r., 
Oharles E. Ayer, r., 
Cosmer A. Young, prog., 
Wm. H. Judson, prog., 
Clayton F. Wright, d., 
Thomas Bradford, d., 
William T. Mason, pro., 
Henry N. Brown, pro., 

Plainfield -

450 
446 
362 
239 
326 
275 

10 
8 

Sessions L. Adams, r., 456 
Edu-ard Hall, r., 434 
Frederick I. Racine, d., 157 
Thomas E. Leahy, d., 302 
D. J. Brouillard, ind., 155 
Fred'k F. Lendewi'g, citz., 34 
John A. Baton, citz., 16 
Charles H. Williams, 2 

Thompson-
Fernando 0. Ross, d., 275 
William E. Wheelock, d., 173 
Louis P. Lamoureux, r., 223 
Edmond 8. Backus, r., 227 
A. T. Copeland, prog., 96 

Windham-
Thomas J. Kelley, d., 798 
James Haggerty, d., 872 
Ernest P. Chesbro, r., 1075 
8. Arnold Peckham, r., 955 
Leslie F. Hartson, prog., 44 
Burt G. 'fhompson, prog., 35 
Frederick P. Davoll, pro., 22 
Orrin E. Colburn, pro., 22 

Woodstock-
Ohester E. May, r., 
Benjamin R. Ritch, r., 

Pomfret - Charles B. Cox, d.-prog., 

188 
161 
82 

John ABh, r., 159 Asa R. Scra:aton, Jr., 
Fitz H. Paine, r., 151 d.-prog., 98 

LITCHFIELD COUNTY. 
Barkhamsted -

Burt011, E. Hoskins, r., 
Harold P. Birden, d., 
Dwight F. Ransom, r., 
Miner B. Frazier, d., 

34 

Digitiz by 

118 
73 

127 
73 

Bethlehem-
John H. Wiltshire, d., 51 
Homer H. Waldron, r., 47 

Origil')al from 
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630 VOTE FOR BEPRESENTATTVES,

Bridgewater —
Myron B. Disbrow, d., 64

Harmon W. Treat, r., 41

Canaan—
Francis 8. Skiff, d.-prog., 85
Lee H. Kellogg, r., 79

Colebrook —
Milan J. Gilman, r., 78

Egbert A. Norton, r., 74

Charles E. Leonard, d., 46

Jerome Alexandre, prog., 5
Herbert A. Gillett, prog., 5

Cornwall —
Alvah W. Bailey, d., 154
Edward W. Bennett, d., 128
Andrew M. Clark, r., 83

William C. Hart, r., 82

Goshen—
Alfred H. Wright, d., 72
Karmi Kimberly, d.-prog., 61
Thos. W. Griswold, 2nd, r., 72
Thaddeus R. Ives, r., 64

Emile Thomen, prog., 12

Harwinton —
John J. G. Dame, r., 108

John 8. Pratt, r., 116

Walter Purdy, d., 42

Lewis H. Reynolds, d., 52

Alfred L. Daily, soo., 3

Kent —
William E. Page, d., 112

John R. Judd, r., 106

Litchfield —
James T. Sedgwick, d., 300
John W. Ravenscroft, d., 328
W. Burton Allen, r., 366

Winfield 8. Rogers, r., 335

Morris —
Henry C. Goslee, d., 69

Charles H. Twing, r., 60

New Hartford —
C. Montague Mawfield, d., 217
Charles A. Mason, d., 196

Frank 8. Roberts, r., 197

Frank Watson, r., 186

New Milford —
Montville H. Mallett, d., 506
John 8. Addis, d., 516

Charles M. Beach, r., 450
William N. Noble, r., 447

Otto Benziger, soo., 3

Alfred C. Worley, soc., 5

Leander J. Miller, pro., 12

William E. Stone, pro., 14

Norfolk —
Philemon W. Johnson, r., 173
Benjamin Brown, r., 187

Charles H. Caul, d., 189

Lyman G. Tibbals, d., 166

North Canaan —
John H. Graves, d., 202

George W. Ford, r., 181

John H. Graves, prog., 39

Plymouth —
Clarence B. Emery, r., 370

William B. Tuttle, r., 368

Andrew Bennett, d., 232

William W. Cone, d., 263

Robert V. Bunnell, soo., 97
John W. Carabine, soc, 86
William Robinson, prog., 1

Frank Blakeslee, prog., 1

Roxbury —
Fred. H. Leavenworth, d., 69
James 0. Emerson, r., 78

Salisbury —
Andrew J. Whalen, d., 176

James R. Harrison, r., 352

Henry J. Travis, d., 200
Abram Martin, r., 375

Sharon —
George B. Klebes, r., 212

Ralph E. Woodward, r., 216
Edward A. Pequigney, d., 130
Elbert R. Chapman, d., 120
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530 VOTE FOB BEPBESENTATIVES" . 

Bridgewater -
Myron B. Disbrow, d., 64 
Harmon W. Treat, r., 41 

Canaan-
Francis 8. Skiff, d,.-prog., 85 
Lee H. Kellogg, r., 79 

Colebrook-
Milan, J. Gilman, r., 78 
Egbert A. Norton, r., 74 
Charles E. Leonard, d,., 46 
Jerome Alexandre, prog., 5 
Herbert A. Gillett, prog ., 5 

Cornwall-
A lvah W. Bailey, d., 154 
Edward, W. Bennett, d., 128 
Andrew M. Clark, r., 83 
William C. Hart, r., 82 

Goshen-
Alfred H. Wright, cl., 72 
Karmi Kimberly, d.-prog., 61 
Thos. W. Griswold, 2nd, r., 72 
Thaddeus R. Ives, r., 64 
Emile Thomen, prog., 12 

Harwinton-
John J. G. Dawe, r., 108 
John 8. Pratt, r., 116 
Walter Purdy, d., 42 
Lewis H. Reynolds, d., 52 
Alfred L. Daily, soo., 3 

Kent-
William E. Page, d., 112 
John R. Judd, r., 106 

Litchfield -
James T. Sedgwick, d., 300 
John W. Ravenscroft, cl., 328 
W. Burton Allen, r., 366 
Winfield 8. Rogers, r., 335 

Morris-
69 

Frank 8. Roberts, r., 197 
Frank Watson, r., 186 

New Milford-
Montville H. Mallett, d,.1 506 
John 8. Addia, cl., 516 
Charles M. Beach, r., 450 
William N. Noble, r., 447 
Otto Benziger, 100., 3 
Alfred C. Worley, soo., 5 
Leander J. Miller, pro., 12 
William E. Stone, pro., 14 

Norfolk-
Philemon W. Johnson, r., 173 
Ben.ja,m,in Brcnvn, r., 
OharleB H. Caul, d., 
Lyman G. Tibbals, cl., 

North Canaan-
John, H. <kaves, d,., 
George W. Ford, r., 
John H. Graves, prog., 

Plymouth-
01,a,rence B. Emery, r., 
William B. Tuttle, r., 
Andrew Bennett, d., 
William W. Cone, cl., 
Robert V. Bunnell, soo., 
John W. Carabine, soo., 
William Robinson, prog., 
Frank Blakeslee, Pf"'-?U•, 

Roxbury- . 
Fred. H. Leavenworth, d., 
James 0. Emerson, r., 

, 
Salisbury-

Andrew J. Whalen, d,., 
James R. Harriaon, r., 
Henry J. Travis, cl., 
Abram Martin, r., 

187 
189 
166 

202 
181 

39 

370 
368 
232 
263 

97 
86 
1 
·1 

69 
78 

176 
352 
200 
375 

Henry 0. Goslee, d., 
Charles H. Twing, r., 60 Sharon-

George B. Klebes, r., 21! 
New Hartford-

Di itize- by . 

a. Montagu MaaJfield, d., 217 
Charles A. Mason, d., 196 

Ralph K. Woodward, r., 216 
Edward A. Pequigney, d., 130 
Elbert R. Chapman, d., 120 

Ori i al fr m 

UNIVE SITY OF CALIFO NIA 
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Thomaston —
George C. Hosford, r., 397
George A. Potter, d., 257
Edw. G. Hotchkiss, prog., 31

Daniel 8. Hartwell, d.,
George H. Couch, d.,
G. G. Fenn, pro.,
W. Hurlburt, pro.,

Watertown —
Bennett C. Atwood, r.,
John D. Botelle, d.,

Torrington—
Frederick G. Alldis, d., 898
John N. Brooks, r., 1530
George Weigold, prog., 222
Chas. T. Rorabaeher, soc, 69 ,
Elijah L. Curtias, d., 889 Winchester —
John M. Claaoton, r., 1550
George Westerman, prog., 217

12
12

394
186

~ o . r ■ , . , - ' I
D. I. Goodenough, soc, 70

Warren —
Harley Perkins, r., 60
George Marsh, d., 33

Lyman P. Case, r., 897
Dudley L. Vaill, r., 822
Ralph E. Alford, d., 670
Frederick J. Wachter, d., 686
Henry W. Barber, prog., 83
Ernest G. Burdett, prog., 89

Washington —
Clifford E. Hough, r., 236
Benjamin F. Taylor, r., 234

Woodbury —
Wallace G. Ward, r.-d.,
Charles 8. Curtiss, r.,
Arthur E. Knox, d.,

MIDDLESEX COUNTY.
Chatham—
Jacob A. Day, d.,
Davis S. Strong, d.,
William F. Quigg, r.,

Chester—
Daniel E. Smith, r.,
E. B. Pratt, d.-prog.,

Clinton —
Elbert A. Hurd, d.,
Charles A. Pelton, r.,
Joseph J. Kelsey, prog..
Cromwell —
James McAllister, d.,

Michael Bride, d.,
266 Charles A. Wright, d.,
264

323 Essex —
Justus E. Doane, d.,
George B. French, r.,

205
121 Haddam —
William C. Marble, r.,
John C. Russell, r.,
William L. Spencer, d.,
Samuel A. Russell, d.,

41

145

63

292
201
98

96

97

259
282

246

287
187
179

91
Thomas W. Beaumont, r., 241

Durham —
Charles G. Stone, d.,
Eli H. Hubbard, d.,
Wesley G. Tucker, r.,
Dionigi Arrigoni, r.,

East Haddam —
George B. Hall, r.,
E. Everett Swan, r.,

Killingworth —
Albert E. Perkins, r.,
Frank J. Pavelka, d.,
Joseph B. Elovzin, d.,
Harry R. Blatchley, r.,

112

116 Middlefield —
120 Ernest L. Coles, r.,
133
Middletown —
Jeremiah J. Dempsey, d., 765

206 Samuel Russell, Jr., r., 1893
208 Arthur B. Ryan, prog., 163

53
51

49
45

145
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VOTE FOR BEPBEBENTATIVES. 531 

Thomaston- Daniel S. Hartwell, d., 124 
George 0. Hosford, r., 397 George H. Couch, d., 127 
George A. Potter, d., 257 
Edw. G. Hotchkiss, prog., 31 

C. G. Fenn, pro., 4 
W. Hurlburt, pro., 4 

Torrin~on- Watertown-
Frederick G. Alldis, d., 898 B .. ~tt O At••V'llo,.Y en,..v • 11A/V u,, r., 
John N. Brooks, r., 1530 John D. Botelle, d., 
George Weigold, prog., 222 

394 
186 

Chas. T. Rorabacher, soc., 69 
Elijah L. Curtiss, d., 889 
John M. Olaa,ton, r., 1550 
George Westerman, prog., 217 
D. I. t}oodenough, soc., 70 

Warren-
Harley Perkins, r., 
George Marsh, d., 

60 
33 

Winchester -
Lyman P. Oase, r., 897 
Dudley L. VaiU, r., 822 
Ralph E. Alford, d., 670 
Frederick J. Wachter, d., 686 
Henry W. Barber, prog., 83 
Ernest G. Burdett, prog., 89 

Woodbury-
Washington- Wallace G. Ward, r.-d., 292 

Oliffor-a, E. Hough, r., 236 Oharles 8. Ourlias, r., 201 
Benjamin F. Taylor, r., 234 Arthur E. Knox, a., 98 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY. 

Chatham-
Jacob A. Day, a., 266 
Davis S. Strong, d., 264 
William F'. Quigg, r., 323 

Chester-
Damel E. Smith, r., 205 
E. B. Pratt, d,.-prog., 121 

Clinton-
Elbert A. Hurd, d., 41 
OharkJB A. Pelton, r., 145 
Joseph J. Kelsey, r>rog., 63 

Cromwell-
James McAllister, d., 91 
Phoma,s W. Beaumont, r., 241 

Durham~ 
Charles G. Stone, d., 112 
Eli H. Hubbard, 4., 116 
Wesley G. Tucker, r., 120 
Dion•gi Arrigoni, r., 133 

East Haddam -
George B. Hall, r., 206 
B~ .E1Jerett 8t00n, r., 208 

Di itiz by 

Michael Bride, d., 96 
Charles A. Wright, d., 97 

Essex-
Justus E. Doane, <l., 259 
George B. French, r., 282 

Haddam-
William 0. Marble, r., 246 
John 0. Russell, r., 287 
William L. Spencer, d., 187 
Samuel A. Russell, d., 179 

Killingworth -
Albert E. Perkins, r., 53 
Frank J. Pavelka, a., 51 
Joseph B. Elovzin, d., 49 
Harry R. Blatchley, r., 45 

Middlefield -
Ernest L. Oo'les, r., 145 

Middletown -
Jeremiah J. Dempsey, d., 765 
Samuel Russeli, Jr., r., 1893 
Arthur 13. Ryan, prog., 163 
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